## BHARATI VIDYAPEETH'S

## Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli Shivaji University- Sangli District Level Youth Festival Report

Shivaji University 41<sup>st</sup> District Level Youth Festival was held at Bharati Vidyapeeth's Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli on 22<sup>nd</sup> December, 2021. Hon. Dr. D. T. Shirke, Vice-Chancellor, Shivaji University, Kolhapur, Hon. Dr. P. S. Patil, Pro-Vice-Chancellor, Dr. R. V. Gurav, Director, Student Development Department, Hon. Principal Dr. D. R. More, Former Director of College and University Development Board of Shivaji University, Kolhapur, Hon. Vinayak Bhosle, Trustee of Sanjay Ghodawat University, Kolhapur, Hon. Dr. H. M. Kadam, Divisional Director of Bharati Vidyapeeth, Pune, Principal Dr. D. G. Kanase was present at this inaugural ceremony. Hon. Vijayamala Patangrao Kadam, Chairman, Bharati Vidyapeeth's School Management Committee was President of the programme.

In this district level youth festival, debates, debauchery, folk art, orchestra, folk dance, group song, group singing, silent play, mime, one-act play, short play, street play these various forms of arts competition held at Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli. More than 1000 students from all the colleges of Sangli district have registered their participation for this competition. College Development Committee, Student Development Department, Shivaji University, Kolhapur, Bharati Vidyapeeth Institute officials, Bharati Hospital Health Department, Sangli- Miraj-Kupawad Municipal Corporation as well as eminent citizens of the Sangli city, all college professors, Non-teaching staff, and alumni of the college helped for this program.



(Dr. D. G. Kanase) PRINCIPAL, Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli - 416416 (Sangliwadi)



Date: 01-10-2021

To, The Principal, Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli Subject: Acceptance of the appointment

Respected Sir,

In the context of your appointment letter for 'Choreographer', I would like to express my warm heart gratitude. I do accept the invitation and will perform my best for the eve of 'Cultural activities organized by Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli. Thanking you,

Mr. Onkar Rokade

01

For, Beat to Beat Studio Sangli



Letter of Appreciation

To,

Mr. Onkar Rokade

Beat to Beat Studio

Chandani Chowk Sangli.

It is an immense pleasure to issue the letter of appreciation for your role as 'Choreographer' for cultural activities as conducted during academic year 2021-22 in our institute. Your work is deeply appreciated and acclaimed by the participants. The institute expects the same cooperation in futuristic activities.



D. G. Kanase) (D)

PRINCIPAL, Or. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli - 416416 (Sangliwadi)